PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7570482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY C STONE JR	09/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AARON C STONE
Street Address:	1212 CORAL AVE
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15629788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: livingisgiving@aol.com

Correspondent Name: AARON STONE
Address Line 1: 1212 CORAL AVE

Address Line 4: NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C. STONE SR	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Stone Sr/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Sep 20 2022 - 3-18 PM#page1.tif source=Jeff Administrator Papers - May 1 2020 - 4-44 PM#page1.tif

PATENT 507523588 REEL: 061287 FRAME: 0632

Assignment of Patent

Whereas, I, Jeffrey C. Stone Sr. being the administrator to the estate of Jeffery C. Stone Jr., hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a Cranial Shaving Device.

Patent number: 10,668,637, Dated June 02, 2020; and whereas, the estate of Jeffery C. Stone Jr. is now the sole owner of said patent, and, whereas, Aaron C. Stone, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is:

1212 Coral Avenue

City of: North Canton and State of: Ohio

Zip Code: 44720

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

anth
Executed this 20th day of September, 2022
at Citizens Bank North Canton
Leffs lettere
Jeffrey C. Stone Sr., Signing on behalf of Patentee
State of Ohio
County of Stark
Before me personally appeared said WRAPPUC. Stone Sr.
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20th day
of September, 2022.
(Notary Public)

KRYSTAL M SCANLON NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-11-26

PROBATE COURT OF STARK COUNTY, OHIO

LLE

ESTATE OF

JEFFREY C. STONE, JR.

JUDGDECEASED%

Case No.

236849

STARK COUNTY PROBATE COURT

ENTRY APPOINTING FIDUCIARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY [For Executors and all Administrators] Name and Title of Fiduciary JEFFREY C. STONE, SR., Administrator On hearing in open court the application of the above fiduciary for authority to administer decedent's estate, the court finds that: Decedent died [check one of the following] testate intestate January 29, 2020 , domiciled in North Canton, Stark County, Ohio [Check one of the following] Bond is dispensed with by the will Bond is dispensed with by law Applicant has executed and filed an appropriate bond, which is approved by the court; X and Applicant is a suitable and competent person to execute the trust The Court therefore appoints applicant as such fiduciary, with the power conferred by law to fully administer decedent's estate. This entry of appointment constitutes the fiduciary's letters of authority. APR 2 3 2020 Date Judge DIXIE PAR CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT AND INCUMBENCY The above document is a true copy of the original kept by me as custodian of the records of this Court. It constitutes the appointment and letters of authority of the named fiduciary, who is qualified and acting in such capacity. DGE DIXIE PARK Probate Judge DIXIE PARK (Cleri [Seal]

APŔ 2 3 2020

Date

FORM 4.5 - ENTRY APPOINTING FIDUCIARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY

07/01/1977

PATENT REEL: 061287 FRAME: 0634